METALLIC EMOTIONS 

Style: Various
     


NB 1901
 
 
Release: 29.06.2007
[image: image1.jpg]


English
[image: image2.png]143592

561

2l

( 3



 

[image: image3.png]20 YEARS
VW VYNUCLEAR BLAST




 

�





Heavy and intense...here comes the “Metallic Emotions” – sampler! Featuring various former and present Nuclear Blast artists, this compilation embraces the emotional side of Heavy Metal with two discs filled to the brim with exceptional videoclips and essential audio material. Not to be missed!!!








 


 TRACKLIST:





CD:


01. Nightwish – Eva


02. Amorphis - Under A Soil And Black Stone


03. Blind Guardian - Skalds & Shadows


04. After Forever – Alone


05. Sonata Arctica - Under Your Tree


06. Sirenia - My Mind’s Eye


07. Gotthard - The Call


08. Threshold – Safe To Fly


09. Tarot – Tides


10. Rage – Beauty


11. Thunderstone - Down With Me


12. Hammerfall - Dark Wings, Dark Words


13. Helloween – Immortal


14. Edguy – Save Me


15. Communic – The Distance








DVD: (56:57)


01. After Forever – Energize Me


02. Gotthard – Lift ‘U’ Up


03. Amorphis – House Of Sleep


04. Sirenia – The Other Side


05. Blind Guardian – Another Stranger Me


06. Hammerfall – Blood Bound


07. Threshold – Pilot In The Sky Of Dreams


08. Sonata Arctica – Don’t Say A Word


09. Edguy – Superheroes


10. Subway To Sally – Sieben


11. Tarot – Ashes To The Stars


12. Thunderstone – Face In The Mirror


13. Helloween – If I Could Fly


14. Stratovarius – Hunting High And Low


15. Sinergy – Midnight Madness
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2007 Metallic Emotions    CD + DVD
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Label





Promotion











Germany + Europe –  Nadine Fiebig	   florian@nuclearblast.de


nadine@nuclearblast.de Phone: +49 7162 9280696


UK – Dan Tivemark


dan@nuclearblast.de	


Italy -  Monica Mian


kizmaiaz@kizmaiaz.it 	Phone: +39 055 3427377


France – Valerie Reux        �    valerie@jmconsulting.fr   Phone: +33 2 37834 821


BeNeLux – Maurice Swinkels �    maurice@nuclearblast.de  Phone: +31 6 5362 5633


Spain – Jose Luis Viruete  Viruete@mastertrax.com   Phone: +34-91 375 10 26


Sweden – Ronnie Schmidt  ronnie@triadapromotion.se


Phone: +46707174049


USA – Loana dP Valencia  loana@nuclearblastusa.com�    Phone: +1 3234181400 124


Greece – Orpheus Spiliotopoulos


orpheus@nuclearblast.de Phone: +30 210 864 2146


Brazil – Gerard Werron     �    gerard@nuclearblast.de   Phone: +55 11 3291 4139











